## DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

Economic Development Division

## memorandum

TO:	Public Arts Commission
FROM:	Pauline Tannos, Public Arts Intern
DATE:	November 14, 2014
SUBJECT:	Non-Endowed Fund Agreement with the Community Foundation of East Illinois
Update	
This final ver	of this agreement is to help the Urbana Public Arts Program in its annual funding. rsion of the agreement has been approved and sent for Joan Dixon, President of the Foundation of East Illinois, to sign.
Recommer	ndation
	nends that the Public Arts Commission share any thoughts or ideas that they might agreement and on fundraising at the meeting on November 18, 2014.
Prepared by:	
Pauline Tann	
Public Arts I	

Attachment A. Non-Endowed Fund Agreement between the City of Urbana Public Arts Program and the Community Foundation of East Illinois